

Ref. Certif. No.

NL-104757/M1

## IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB SCHEME

## **CB TEST CERTIFICATE**

Product DALI DIMMER Name and address of the applicant EAGLERISE ELECTRIC & ELECTRONIC (JI AN) CO., LTD West Zone, Ji An County Industrial Park, Ji An County, 343100 Ji An City, Jiangxi, China Name and address of the manufacturer EAGLERISE ELECTRIC & ELECTRONIC (JI AN) CO., LTD West Zone, Ji An County Industrial Park, Ji An County, 343100 Ji An City, Jiangxi, China Name and address of the factory Foshan Eaglerise Power Science & Technology (Shunde) Co.,Ltd. No.4, East Huanzhen Road, Beijiao Shunde, 528000 Foshan, Guangdong, China When more than one factory ☑ Additional information on page 2 Product data Ratings and principal characteristics Ratings: 220-240V~, 50/60Hz 50mA for DALI signal Trademark / Brand (if any) EAGI ERISE EAGLERISE Customer's Testing Facility (CTF) Stage used Model / Type Ref. ER-T-DALI-2 DT8 JQ-01 A Additional information □ Additional information on page 2 A sample of the product was tested and IEC 60669-1:2017 and IEC 60669-2-1:2021 found to be in conformity with National differences: **EU Group Differences** Comments: This CB test certificate replaces CB test certificate NL-104757. Change the Terminals with screw clamping for external copper conductors to 0,75-2,5mm<sup>2</sup>.

As shown in the Test Report Ref. No. which forms part of this Certificate

4913645.52

This CB Test Certificate is issued by the National Certification Body

DEKRA Certification B.V. Meander 1051 6825 MJ Arnhem Netherlands

Mugl



Signature: May Liu



Ref. Certif. No.

NL-104757/M1

IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB SCHEME

## Additional factory

EAGLERISE ELECTRIC & ELECTRONIC (JI AN) CO., LTD West Zone, Ji An County Industrial Park, Ji An County, 343100 Ji An City, Jiangxi, China

This CB Test Certificate is issued by the National Certification Body

DEKRA Certification B.V. Meander 1051 6825 MJ Arnhem Netherlands

Mugl

**DEKRA** 

Date: 17 April 2024

Signature: May Liu

Page 2 of 2